142 em 4 USUN11456

TRUSTEESHIP COUNCIL



Distr. GENERAL

09

T/PET.10/50 7 March 1969

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

PETITION FROM THE CONGRESS OF MICRONESIA CONCERNING THE TRUST TERRITORY OF THE PACIFIC ISLANDS

(Circulated in accordance with rule 85, paragraph 1, of the rules of procedure of the Trusteeship Council)

THE SENATE

Congress of Micronesia THE FOURTH REGULAR SESSION

September 19, 1968

Honorable U Thant Secretary-General United Nations Secretariat United Nations Plaza New York, N.Y. 10017

Sir,

I transmit herewith certified copy of Senate Joint Resolution No. 45, which was adopted by the Congress of Micronesia, Fourth Regular Session, 1968.

Respectfully,

(Signed) Victorio Uherbelau Clerk of the Senate

ENCLOSURE

S.J.R. No. 45

THE SENATE OF THE CONGRESS OF MICRONESIA

We hereby certify that the foregoing Joint Resolution was adopted by the Senate of the Congress of Micronesia, Fourth Regular Session, 1968.

(<u>Signed</u>) John O. Ngiraked President of the Senate

(Signed) Victorio Uherbelau Clerk of the Senate

69-05249

/...

1 y 3 em 4 4344 A456

T/PET.10/50 English Page 2

THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE CONGRESS OF MICRONESIA

We hereby certify that the foregoing Joint Resolution was adopted by the House of Representatives of the Congress of Micronesia, Fourth Regular Session, 1968.

(Signed) Bethwel Henry Speaker, House of Representatives

(Signed) Carl Heine Clerk, House of Representatives